TOWNSHIP OF BEDMINSTER 2019 PUBLIC NOTICE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster in the County of Somerset, New Jersey, as follows:

WHEREAS, Chapter 231 of the Public Laws of New Jersey (1975) known, as and hereinafter designated as the "Open Public Meetings Act", requires notification of meetings of public bodies, as therein defines, in the manner therein set forth:

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that for the purposes of compliance with the "Open Public Meetings Act", aforesaid, the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster hereby makes the following designations:

- (1) The Bernardsville News and the Courier News are hereby designated as the two newspapers to receive notice of meetings as required by law and all sections of the Open Public Meetings Act, it appearing that those newspapers are most likely to inform the local public of such meetings.
- (2) The location for posting of notice of meetings shall be the bulletin board in the Township Clerk's office located in the Township Municipal Building, One Miller Lane, Bedminster, N.J.
- (3) The sum of \$30.00 is hereby fixed as the amount to be prepaid by any person requesting copies of meeting notices, whether it is for a regular or special meeting or a revised meeting notice, to be mailed to them. All requests for notices shall terminate on December 31 of each year and shall be subject to renewal upon a new request being submitted, as per N.J.S.A. 10:4-19 of the Open Public Meetings Act.

BE IT RESOLVED that the following notice be published, posted, mailed and filed with the Township Clerk pursuant to the provisions of said Chapter 231 of the Public Laws of New Jersey (1975).

Judith A. Sullivan Township Clerk